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B. Type of Loan

OMB Approval No. 2502-0265

A. Settlement Statement (HUD-1)

6. File Number: 7. Loan Number: 8. Mortgage Insurance Case Number:
1[JFrA  2[JRHS 3. [X]Conv. Unins. {12921
4 [ ]va 5.[] Conv. ins.
C. Note: This forr is furnished to give you & statement of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid fo and by the settlernent agent are shown.

ftems marked "{p.o.c.)” were paid outside the closing, they are shown here for informational purposes and are not included in the fotals.

0. Name and Address of Borrower:

DOUGLAS A KASHNER
239 McGUIRE PARK DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

for TINA M. TAGGART
MAIN STREET

E. Mame and Address of Seller;

COLUNMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

232 EAST STREET

F. Name and Address of Lender:
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

G. Property Location,

3436 SHAFFER ROAD, 5COTT TWP,
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA 17815
COLUMBIA County, Pennsyivania

H. Settlement Agent:

401 Sputh Market Street

Kreisher & Gregorowicz T/A Market Street Abstract

Bloomsburg, PA 178151749

23-2663728

Ph. (B70)784-5211

Place of Settlement:
404 South Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1743

1 Settlement Date:

May 12, 2011

J. Summary of Borrower's transaction

K. Summary of Seller's transaction

100. Gross Amount Due from Borrower. 400. Gross Amount Due to Seller:

101. Contract sales price 95,078.16 | | 401. Coniract sales price 95,078.16
102. Personal property 402. Personal property

103. Settlerment Charges to Borrower (Line 1400) 5,060.44 | | 403,

104 404.

105. 405.

Adjustments for items paid by Seller in advance Adjustments for items paid by Seller in advance

106, City/Town Taxes to 406. City/Town Taxes to

107 County Taxes o 407. County Taxes to

108 Assessments to 408, Assessments to

109, 4049.

110. 410,

111, 411,

112, 2011 CTY/TWP TAX JAMES HOCK 437.88]] 412.

120. Gross Amount Due from Borrower 101,566 .49 | | 420. Gross Amount Due to Seller 95,078.16
200. Amounts Paid by or in Behalf of Borrower 500. Reductions in Amount Due Seller:

201. Deposit or earnest moneay 9,500.00 | | 501. Excess deposit (see instructions}

202, Principal amount of new loan(s) 72,000.00 | | 502. Settlement charges to Seller {Line 1400}

203 Existing loanis) taken subject to 503. Existing loan(s) taken subject to

204. 504. Payoff First Mortgage

206 505. Payoff Second Morigage

206 CREDIT FOR RECORDING FEE 55.00 | | 506. Deposit retained by seller 9,500.00
207. CREDIT FOR TRANSFER TAX 3,028.16 | | 507.

208, 508.

209 508.

Adjustments for items unpaid by Seller Adjustments for items unpaid by Seller

210. CityfTown Taxes to 510. City/Town Taxes to

211. County Taxes to 511. County Taxes to

212. Agsessments to 512. Assessments to

213, 513.

214 514.

215, 515.

216 CREDIT FOR TRANSFER TAX 518.

217, 517.

218, 518.

219, 20105CHOOL TAX $1369.39 POC 519.

220. Total Paid by/for Borrower 84,583.16 | | 520. Total Reduction Amount Due Seller 9,500.00
300. Cash at Settlement from/to Borrower 600. Cash at settlement to/from Seller

301, Gross amount due from Borrower (iine 120) 101,566,438 | | 601. Gross amount due to Selier {line 420) 85.078.16
302. Less amount paid byffor Borrower (line 220 { 84.583.16)] | 602. Less reductions due Seller {line 520) { 9,500.00
303. Cash From | | To Borrower 16,983.33 | | 603. Cash To [ ] Fromseller 85,578.16

By siing page 2 of this statement. 1he signatones acknowledge receipt of 2 completed copy of page 1 of this twe page statement

TFe FhLkhe
complet jhis |
curing the settlement process.

Page 1 0of 3

Renportng Aurden for this cofection of nformation 15 estimated at 35 minutes per respanse for callecting. reviewnyg, and reporting the data. This agency may net collect this information, and you are not requared to
farrm, uness it displays a currently valid OMEB centrol sumber. No configentiality s assured, this drsclosure is mandatory. This is designed to provide the parhes fo a RESPA covered transaction with nformahicn
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L. Settlement Charges

700. Total Real Estate Broker Fees Paid From Pa-d From
Division of commission fline 700) as follows: Borrower's Sehers
T01. % to Funds a Funds at
702. % to Settlement Settiemeant
703_Commission paid at settiement
704.
705.
800. ltems Payable in Connection with Loan —
801. Our grigination charge $  300.00 {from GFE #1)
802 Your credit or charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosen $ {from GFE #2)
803. Your adjusted origination charges {from GFE #4A) 300.00
804 Appraisal fee to SORGE ASSOCIATES $425.00 POC {from GFE #3) -100.00
805. Credit Report to KROLL FACTUAL DATA {from GFE #3) 12.05
806 Tax service to FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST {from GFE #3) 75.00
807. Flood certification to UNITED ONE RESOURCES {from GFE #3) 14.00
808 LOAMN PROSPECTOR F to FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST {from GFE #3} 2120
809. SHERIFF POUNDAGE {from GFE #3)
810. {from GFE #3}
811 {from GFE #3})
900. Hems Required by Lender to Be Paid in Advance
901. Daily interest charges from  05/12/11 to 06/01/11 19 @ $10.250000/day (from GFE #10) 184,75
802 Mongage insurance premium for manths to {from GFE #3}
903, Homeowner's insurance for years to  BRIAR CREEK MUTUAL $438 POC {from GFE #11)
a04 {from GFE #11)
905. {frcm GFE #11)
1000. Reserves Deposited with Lender
1001. Initial deposit for your escrow account {from GFE #8} 1,342.00
1002 Homeowners insurance 3.000 months @ $  36.50 per manth 5 10950
1003. Mortgage insurance months @& & per month 3
1004. Property taxes 3 143.04
CTY TWP 4.000 months @ % 3576 per maonth
1005, SCHOGL TAX $ 134208
SCHOOL TAX 12.000 months @ $ 111.84 per month
1008, months @ $ per maonth $
1007. months @ % per  month %
1008. 3
1009. $ -25282
1100. Title Charges
1101 Title services and lender's title insurance {fram GFE #4) 863.68
1102. Settlement or closing fee $
1103, Owner's title insurance to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE {from GFE #5) 129.60
1104, Lender's title insurance to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE ] 77168
1105. Lender's titte policy limit $ 72,000.00
1108. Owner's title policy limit $ 85,078.16
1107. Agent's portign of the total titte insurance premium__ to Kreisher & Gregorowicz T/A Market Stree $ 738.05
1108, Underwriter's portion of the total title insurance premium  to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE b3 162.23
1109. CLOSING PROTECTION LETTER to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE 5 75.00
1110. NOTARY FEE to JOHNH. FLICK 3 7.00
1111, TAX INFO FEE to H. JAMES HOCK $ 5.00
1112 TAX INFO FEE to CENTRAL COLUMBIA SCHOOL DIST. 5 5.00
1113
1200. Government Recording and Transfer Charges
1201. Government recording charges to Recorder's Office {from GFE #7) 170.00
1202. Deed % 55.00 Mortgage $ 115.00 Releases § Other $
1203, Transfer taxes to COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORDER (from GFE #8) 3028.18
1204. City/County tax/stamps $ 302816 $
1205. State tax/stamps $ $
1208.
1207
1300. Additional Settlement Charges
1301. Required services that you can shop for {from GFE #6)
1302
1303.
1304.
1305,
1400. Total Settlement Charges {enter on lings 103, Section J and 502, Section K) 6.050.44
Certified Trug Copy
The undersigneddemebyacknowledge receipt of a completed copy of this statement & any attachments referred to herei /
BNy . i . b,
Borrowe £ R Seller M /%7/
POUGLAS A KASHNER COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

far TINA M. TAGGART

PARED |83 TRUEA CCURATE ACCOUNT OF
£ MNEBD ASF OF THE SETTLEMENT OF THIS

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE HUD-1 SETTLEMENT STATEMENT WHICH |
THE FUNDS WHICH WERE RECEIVED AND HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE DISBURSED BY T

TRANSACTION. " S——a
WARNING: IT I3 A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY MAKE FALSE STATEMENTS TO THE AINITED STA R ANY SIMILAR FORM. PENALTIES

LIPON CONVICTION CAN INCLUDE A FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. FOR DETAILE SEE: TITLE 18 U.S. CODE SECTION 1001 & SECTION 1010.

Page 2 of 3 HUD-1



Comparison of Good Faith Estimate (GFE) and HUD-1 Charges Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Charges That Cannat Increase HUD-1 Line Number
Cur origination charge # 801 300.00 300.00
Your cradit or charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosen # 802
Your adjusted origination charges # 803 300.00 300.00
Transfer taxes #1203 3.028.16 302816
Charges That in Total Cannot Increase More than 10% Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Government recording charges #1201 200.00 170.00
Appraisal fes # 804 425.00 32500
Credit report # 805 50.00 12.05
Tax service # 805 75,00 75.00
Flood certification # BO7 14.00 14.00
LOAN PROSPECTOR FEE # 808 21.20 21.20
SHERIFF POUNDAGE # 809 2,050.00
Title services and lender's title insurance #1101 1,040.75 363.68
Owner's title insurance to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE #1103 108.00 129.60

Total 3,983495 1,610.53

Increase between GFE and HUD-1 Charges | $ -2,373.42 or -58.57%
Charges That Can Change Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Initial deposit for your escrow account #1001 1,369.00 1,342.00
Daily interest charges #8901 §  10.250000/day 16375 19475
Homeowner's insurance # 203 438.00 438.00
Loan Terms
Your initial loan amount is $ 72,000.00
¥Your foan term is 30 years
Your initial interest rate is 5.1250 %
Your initial monthly amount owed for principal, interest and $ 392.03 includes
any mortgage insurance is Principal
Interest
[] Mortgage Insurance

Can your interest rate rise? Ne [] Yes, it can rise to a maximum of %. The first

change will be on and can change again every ____ months after
. Every change date, your interest rate can increase or decrease

%. Over the life of the foan, your interest rate is guaranteed
% or higher than Y.

by
to never be lower than

Even if you make payments on time, can your loan balance rise?

No [ Yes.itcan rise to @ maximum of §

Even if you make payments on time, can your menthly
amount owed for principal, interest, and mortgage insurance rise?

No [] Yes, the firstincrease can be on
amount owed can rise to §
The maximum it can ever nse tois §

and the monthly

Does 'your loan have a prepayment penalty?

No [ ] Yes, your maximum prepayment penalty is §

Does your loan have a balloon payment?

Mo D Yes, you have a ballcon payment of §
duein___ yearson

Total monthly amount owed including escrow account payments

D You do not have a monthly escrow payment for items, such as property
taxes and homeowner's insurance. You must pay these items directly
yourself,

You have an additional menthly escrow payment of $184 .10 that results
in a total initial monthly amount owed of $576.13. This includes
principal. interest, any mortgage insurance and any items checked below,

Property taxes
[] Fleod insurance

O

Homeowner's insurance

[
C

Nate: 1f you have any questions about the Seitlement Charges and Loan Terms listed on this form, please contact your lender.

Page 3of 3
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HUD-1 Attachment I

Borrower(s): DOUGLAS A. KASHNER Sellens): COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF for for
TINA M. TAGGART
238 McGUIRE PARK DRIVE MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Lender: FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO

Settlement Agent: Kreisher & Gregerowicz T/A Market Street Abstract

(570)784-5211
Ptace of Settlement: 401 South Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1749
Settlement Date: May 12, 2011

Property Location: 3436 SHAFFER ROAD, SCOTT TWF.
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA 17815
COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania

Adjusted Origination Charge Details

Origination Charge

UNDERWRITING FEE 150.00
to FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO
DOCUMENT PREPARATION FEE 150.00
to FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO
Total § 300.00
Origination Credit/Charge {points} for the specific interest rate chosen
Total $
Adjusted Origination Charges $ 300.00
Reserves Deposited with Lender
Homeowner's insurance 108.50
3.000 at 36.50 per month
CTY TWP 143.04
4.000 at 35.76 per month
SCHOOL TAX 1,342.08
12.000 at111.84 per month
-252.82
Total § 1,342.00
Title Services and Lender's Title Insurance Details BORROWER SELLER
Lender's title insurance 771.68
to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE
CLOSING PROTECTION LETTER 75.00
to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE
NOTARY FEE 7.00
to JOHN H. FLICK
TAX INFO FEE 5.00
to¢ H. JAMES HOCK
TAX INFO FEE 5.00
to CENTRAL COLUMBIA SCHOOL DIST.
Total $ 863.68 % 0.00

WARNING: Itis a crime to knowingly make false statements to the United States on this or any similar form. Penalties upon conviction can
include a fine and imprisonment. For details see: Title 13 U.S. Code Section 1001 and Section 1010,

(12921 KASHNER.PFD/12921/21}



HUD-t Attachment - Continued

Owner's Titie Insurance BORROWER SELLER
Owner's Palicy Premium 129.60
to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE
Total $ 12960 % 0.00
| ender’'s Title Insurance BORROWER SELLER
*fees also shown above in Title Services and Lender's Title Insurance Details
Lender's Policy Premium 621.68
to OLD REPUBLIC TITLE
Lender's Endorsement Charges 150.00
Endorsement Endorsement Charge
PA 100 50.00
PA 300 50.00
ALTA Endorsement Form 8.1 (Environmental Protection Lien) 50.00
Total $ 77168 % 0.00

| have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statement and tc the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and
accurate statement of all receipts and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. | further certify
that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement.

DOUGLAS A. KASHNER® COLUMBIACTIUNTY SHERIFF
for TINA M. TAGGART

To the best of my knowledge, the HUD-1 Settiement Statement which | have prepared is a true and accurate account of

the funds which were received and have been or wili be disbursed b ndersigned as part of the settlement of this
transaction. (/)L . )
M/%

KreiSher & Gregora Nicz Street Abstract
ettigment Al

WARNING: It is a crime to knowingly make false statements to the United States on this or any similar form. Penalties upon conviction can
include a fine and imprisonment. For details see: Title 18 U.S. Code Section 1001 and Section 1010.

(128921 KASHNER.PFD/12821/21)



S ERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. VS. Tina .M. Taggart
NO. 1683-2010 D

NO. 168-2010 ED

DATE OF SALE: April 13, 2011

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) ___April 13, 2011 and (time) 10:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to__ Douglas A, Kashner

for the price or sum of $95,078.16 (Nipety ¥ive Thousand Seventy Eight and 16/100) Dollars.
Douglas A. Kashner being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ...oovviiniiieiiviiieen i eeennann, $ 20,000.00
Poundage........c..cooiiiiiiiii 1,800.00
Transfer Taxes ......c.ocvevviiiiiiiiiiiineannn, 3,028.16
Total Needed to Purchase ................oouviiiiniiineoiieaeeeennn. $ 95,078.16
Amount Paid Down ... e 9,500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase.........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e, 85,578.16
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _ 553.50
Poundage .......... 1,800.00 $ _2,353.50
R o 3T (O 1,895.46
P I . e —0-
TN 1o TSSO 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... e 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 55.00
Realty transfer taxes 1,514.08
State stamps 1,514.08
Tax Collector ( ) -0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........coiiiviiiiiiiiiiinnies 5.00
State Treasurer ..........c.oovvvvuvenans e et et reere e e raerebeaaean 200.00
Other: Web Posting 150.00
Lien Search Certificate 250,00
Schuylkill Co. 109.49
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _8,131.61
Total Needed to Purchase $ 95,078.16
Less Expenses 8,131.61
Net to First Lien Holder 86,946.55
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder g £8,296.55
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sherniff




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

| f,’"L-""C,-"J,a !S F-{:é‘f ﬂ; & ,“"3“ E‘L’.. VS -7’;‘;} "’ x\ "‘!;\:}:..\:-i :{" “
NO. /L% /0 __ED No. /LS S0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:__/7."0 /4, = /000
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $§ ot
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ O

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § 04 /(-

MISC. COSTS § il
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 5078,/
PURCHASER(S).__{ 2+4+ Lo A Lasppe”
ADDRESS: ) 3 mc%u\nQQrK vae,
NAMES(S) ON DEED: \Bmc.\oa% Kedmer
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): \\(\B\
TOTAL DUE: s 70y
LESS DEPOSIT: § 7
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ T A




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

"

{ Ll __;" oo e W PRTE VS, 7 f' o4 T R {""'f“
I y 3-jc>  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ). /-, JRe
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 45,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS TS

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 4,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7O
NOTARY $ Jo.00

AT T T
TOTAL LR EEEE EE RS EEREEEE TS ] $ A oy :;\r"'_'}C)

WEB POSTING $150.00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. /07 T
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e L e
TOTAL *H# k& kg deadokdokodok ke k gk @ } i __,_Jc".'_’,.-r;' (.,‘
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ TT.H0 L
TOTAL # %% %%k ko dokodesd ook sokoieiok ¢ Ty s WD
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOIL. DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ o
TOTAL #¥kkieskokskdosdokesoksks ks § v o
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #% % kdesdokdokdoksok ook iokdoks ¢ " =~

SURCITARGE I'EE (DSTE)
MISC. <oy ’-’ o,

A A A Aaaa Y Ty
- - s
lOIAI, L2 AL E IR RS EEEEEEEE R T $ PN NY {

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § o
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Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-567-0072
erin.dormer(@fedphe.com

Erin Dormer
Legal Assistant, ext.1246

April 28,2011

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Wells Fargo Bank, NA vs. Tina M. Taggart
Premises: 3436 Shafter Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Court No.: 2010-CVv-1683

Dear Sir or Madam:

We represent Plaintiff in the above captioned matter. The real cstate went to sherift sale
on April 13,2011, The judgment was entered on November 1, 2010 in the amount of
$107,207.64. Damages were reassessed on December 20, 2010 in the amount of $111,200.32.
Plcasc disperse funds in accordance with the reassessment amount,

As our claim is in excess of the amounts generated by sale, we are entitled to the
balance of the amounts distributable following payment of costs and municipal liens, which
are first liens by opcration of law, Of course, we should receive reimbursement for the
initial deposit monies of $1,350.00.

Thank you for your cooperation with respect to this matter. If you have any
questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me,

- -Ve‘ry‘ tr y};bm, e
L >

.

For Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LI.P




Phc AN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1799
Phone (215) 563-7000
Fax {215) 563-7009

Lisa Steinman Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1478 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. vs. TINA M. TAGGART
No.: 2010-CVv-1683

Dear SirfMadame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter. Please find attached a
copy of the original Affidavit, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s
Office as of the date of this letter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Yours truly,

A e ot

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

ceC: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmie~ LLP

Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 3. 7
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No, 62695
Danicl G. Schmieg, Esg., id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq,, Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Es%, Id. No. 58743
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, ,sg., Id. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No.202331
Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

Péter J. Mulcahy, Es%, 1d. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
Joshua I. Goldman ES%, 1d. No. 205047
Andrew C. Bramblett, sq.,1d. No. 208375
Alltson Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519
William E. Miller Esq., Id. No, 308951
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff,
V.
TINA M. TAGGART
Defendants.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVH. DIVISION

NO. 2010-CV-1683

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sherift Sale in the above captioned
malter was seni by regular mail and certitied mail, return receipt requested, to TINA M, TAGGART on
FEBRUARY 14, 2011 in accordance with the Order of Court dated JANUARY 25, 2011. The property

was posted on FEBRUARY 22, 2011.

The undersigned understands that this statement 1s madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.
4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Dated: O.?)l‘\ﬁll\

PHEL.:

A LINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

P

[awrence T, Phelan, Esq., 1d. No, 32227
Irancis S. Hallinan, Isq., 1d. No. 62695
Daniel G, Schmicg, Bsq., 1d. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradtord, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esg., [d. No. 58745
Sheetal R Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d, No, 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., ld. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d, No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., [d. No. 202331

Jay B Jones, ksq., d. No. 86657

Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esg., Id. No. §4439
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Fsq., 1d. No. 94620
Joshua 1. Goldman, Es%, Id. No. 205047
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No, 208375
Allison Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519
William k. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

Attorneys for Plaintitf




IN THE COURT OF COMMON 1T AS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEN: YLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PlaintifT : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. :
CIVIL DIVISION
TINA M. TAGGART
NQO. 20H0-CV-1683
Defendant

"after

AND NOW, this 95 day 01&% 201\,_

constderation of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to S[?Eglal Ordcr of ~

Court, 1t is hereby:
ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.I>. 430(a), scrvice of the Notice of Salc is

permitted on Defendant TINA M. TAGGART by:

-

/REGULAR MAIL AT 3436 SIIAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG,

/" PA 17815
CERTIFIED MAIL AT 3436 SHAFFER ROAD,

/BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
POSTING AT 3436 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815

BY THE COURT:

248480-LAS



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Name and
Address 1 ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400
of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Line Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage 7 Fee
Number
1 T TINA M. TAGGART
3436 SHAFFER ROAD _ M_Dw m
__ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 N2
N | EEE X4 e m —
: om O
[
ALty T
3 N
\g w 2
7 25ad
Gup S
[ YR
5 g —
6
7
2 T -

LAS

" Total Number af

Pleces [isted by Sender

Tatal Nuniber of Pieces Postmaster, Fer (Name a;.._.ﬂnm,.h_.,._:.mum.

Received at Post Office Employvee)
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TI78 2417 6099 0076 258

RESTRICTED DELIVERY
IART
X ROAD

-Gy, PA 17815-0000



USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of |

W UMITED STATES
POSTAL 3ERVICE . Home { Help | Signln

Track & CGonfirm FAQs

Track & Confirm

Search Results
Label/Receipt Number: 7178 2417 6099 0076 2583

Expected Delivery Date: February 17, 2011 Track & Confiem .
Class: First-Class Mail® Enter Label/Receipt Number,
Service(s): Return Receipt Electronic 1
Status: Delivered
. . T Go>
Your item was delivered at 10:40 am on February 18 2011 1n :
RINGTOWN, PA 17967,
Detailed Results:
+ Delivered, February 18, 2011, 10:40 am, RINGTOWN, PA 17967
= Acceptance, February 14, 2011, 5:29 pm, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
+ Electronic Shipptng Info Received, February 11, 2011
Neotfication Options
Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. Err;\f
Return Receipt {Electronic)
Verify who signed for your item by email. ¢ &6 »
Site Map Cusloensr Seritsh Furtns Gt Servines Caliasiarn e Lowins of s Lo s Cunlornar S
Copyrightds 2010 USPS. Al Rights Reserved.  No FEAR Acl £00 050 e @ S w dae o en e

http:/trkenfrm1.smi.usps.com/PFSInternet Web/Inter Labellnquiry .do?strOrig TrackNum=7... 3/14/2011



— UNITED STATES
P FOSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 02/21/2011

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7178 2417 6099
0076 2583. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 02/18/2011 at 10:40 a.m. in
RINGTOWN, PA, 17967. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

T T

Signature of Recipient: 1[N “ L{ (
T

tr A T““i'i_‘_‘.".f_

[ BN "\‘j“""

Q‘ mffi(cvw 4 /)\o.. N

Address of Recipient: '
’ R G

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Posta) Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 76693



AFFTDAVIT OF SFRYICE (FHIMC()
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.AL
PHS # 248480

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Jas
TINA M. TAGGART ' COURT NO.: 2010-CV-1683
SERVE TINA M. TAGGART AT: - TYPE OF ACTION
3436 SHAFFER ROATD ’ i XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7928 SALE DATE: 04/13/2011
=22 PLEASE POST PROPERTY WITH NOTICE OF SALE PER
COURT ORDER*#*

SERVED

Served and made known to _TINA M. TAGGART |, Detendant on lhc d’w of M 20 4% at
6".3" , oclock 4. M., at 3436 SYAFFEZ Rp F LbﬂMSBd.&P,qm the manner described befow;

.. Defendant personally served.
_ Advult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationshipis
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's lcmdence who refused (o give name or refationship. -

- Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of husiness.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

V Oier_PBST PROPELM WinoTCE oF ShE

Deseription: Age Iir:!;.,hl _ . Weight __ Rawe . Sex _ (mher

i, QOV&'C/{D MO L. a competcnt adult, being du]v sworn according 1o law, depose :_lTlil stale Ehat 1 personaily PbﬁTﬁO
Japrdet] 4 true and correct copy of the Notice of Shertfl's Salc in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned
case on the date and at the address indicated above,

Sworn to and subscribed

bcfwumc this wd"l} - '
__¥es T R

~NOT SERVED

On gk L20_ Lat” odock .M., Defendant NOT FOUND bec.msc
’ i __ Dbes Not Exist _Moved - ~Does Not Reside (Not Vaciint)
NU Answer on - at . o at
__ Service Refused
Other:
. Sworn to and subscribed
. before mie this day
of L By: .
\’olary - SR . : ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- Lawreneg T. Phdan, Exe, Wb No 32227
Francis 5, Hallinan, Es q., I, Mo, 62695
IRER 'L"{ (UK iy . . Daniel 3, Schiicg, Esq., [d. Mo, 62205
I\H‘ b Michde M. e, Ksq., Id. o, 69639
" JTnutith 1, Ramano, Eso., W, Ko 58748
Fsey, 1d, e, S1T60
denmine B 1wy, Bso, 1. No. K707T
Eawven B, Tabes, Esy., T, Na 20537
Fivek erva-.Lw'L, Esq., 1d. N, 202331
N [T
i d. Mgl TN
b, Mo B
Sugea Il Nuw, N6

e e o

RT“‘ - \}F‘W_

[ ¥ N

1wy COMMISSION
n

Christvalanle P 11
Joshoa § Goldmun, Py, ]d o 205047
Coirtenay R Dunn, Exa., W No. 206774
Andrew C, Bramblen, Ese., b N 2083735
Allison FoWolls, Fi, B, Mo, 39519
Willizan 1. \IlIILr, Lxiay, Tel, W, WINDS T

e Penn bt Ikt S licn
01T Jahm |‘ ¥ Bhvd, Suice 1300

Mhilinletphi, FA ]'?]I]\ [E3EY
1215 308710




Fax Server 2/8/201° 9:34:33 AM PAGE 1/001 TaxX Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphis, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

Fax: (215) 563-7009
Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Penngylvania and New Jersey
February B, 2011
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re WELLSFARGO BANK NA v.
TINA M. TAGGART
3436 SHAFFER ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7928
No.: 2010-CV-1683

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for February 9, 2011 due to the following: Service of NOS.

The Property is to be religted for the April 13, 2011 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your ¢ooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS #248480



Search Page 1 of 1

LRHITEARLA
Freld Beginring Yalus Ending ¥alue And/Or
Doc Ref # ;

RESULTS

Feans & Ship Vi FE GoosMaes Bhippe: oo B Rhag Pate Tandier Fendd Blapewdd  Sroup 33 Baoksgelivpiir fomouniil
42268 472068 ACITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTAY, Ha Sherlff 168602010 11A47/2010 POST 5171924291901 000006045 1
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USPS Signature Print

UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 6015, Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 28t 06:33 a.m. in

SHOUX FALLS, 8D, 57117, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided helow.

Sigralure of Recipient: \ ﬁ—’;

JIM DONEL Ane

] . L
Addrass of Recipient. wy Q _,[ l k
""tt 17 r “"'"7

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contadt your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown betow is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. s salely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 168E020110

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924...

Page 1 of' 1

2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

---------- i e e e St B AL 1+ e LR et o e o S e A 0 7o R P R 1 S e AR S R

] UMITEDSTATES
Bd rosal se

RVICE.

Date Produced: 12M13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 6022, Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 11:21 a.m. in
WEST CHESTER. PA, 19380. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below,
Signature of Recipient: w7 m':’m'j g ({ ___J.-';
A AL C‘(u,fi e
w » - ] L -
*\L)inng SN~

Ak AL L "l

Address of Recipient: :{ Q&(‘ﬁ ﬁb{m D/Z%/Q‘_D

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you reguire additional
assistance, please contact your tocal post office of Postal Service representilive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The custamer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
Staies Postal Service. [t is solely for customer use,

Customer Reference Number: 168ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. AHTemp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print

g ) UMITEDSTATES
Bad 555701 service

Date Produced: 11/22/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
GO00 5038, Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/18/2010 at 07:15 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: W/ “ “E L

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance. please contact your tocal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
Staies Postal Service. His solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number; 168ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?7podfile=. HTemp//9171924...

Page 1 of |

2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of'1

] UNITEDSTATES

Pate Produced: 11/28/2010

COUNTY CF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail ™ item number 7192 4291 0010
G000 6060. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 08:25 a.m. in
HARRISBURG. PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: /j:'-'-'-"") P! L“f st

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your focal post office or Postal Service representilive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Sefvice

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 168ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Pagc 1 of 1

= UNITEDSTATES o
Bd rosiat service.

Date Produced: 11/22/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Maill™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 6091, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/19/2010 at 09:51 am. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below,

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact vour focal post office or Fostal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is nol validated or endorsed by the United
States Postat Service. 1tis solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number; 168ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

™ UNITEDSTATES i
P rosial service .

Date Produced: 11/22/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the defivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 6107. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/1%2010 at 09:06 am. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

- e
li

P . “\ I;':’P.-'v |
Address of Recipient: g*«ﬁ;-;;}rl:n

Thank you for selecting the Postat Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. |t i3 solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 168ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/S hipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/1 8/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

F’B‘ UNITED STATES

Date Produced: 12/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ itern number 7192 4281 §010
0000 6114, Qur records indicata that this item was delivered on 11/1%2010 a1 12:16 p.m. in
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19406, The scanned imags of the recipient information is provided
below.

I

Signature of Recipient: ;’} -

?éﬁ 4. . I{KM‘"‘""‘

o wr e 7’/
Address of Recipient: 3 150 ["‘+L'.k4v'!. #I'UV

Thahk you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additionat
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United Siates Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 168ED201(0

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



JSPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

[ UNITEDSTATES

[ TR A AN YL hm Fi S S % im e+ S L e e S e AR o S e L LYy e B e e R s o S e @ e

: BOTAL CERICE e o oo

Date Produced: 12/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mall ™ item number 7102 4291 0010
G000 6121. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 1 119/2040 at 09:33 am. in
PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19106, The scannad image of the recipient information is provided
below.

Signature of Recipient:

et e
Address of Recipient: 2‘; Z :C #

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contadt your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The custamsr reference nurnber shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Sservice. 1t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 168ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

e s e : B A s

_ POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 12/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mait™ item number 7192 4281 0010

0000 6022. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 at 11:21 a.m. in

E\JEST CHESTER, PA, 19380. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow.

Nl Wy ST | a

J——

Signature of Reciplent P AL C(\L/L(ffh /_(:“
: - -
3 é;/ﬁ)?/}f_ W/f/ﬁ,d

- reared i £ X 0 J | VLA BN

Address of Recipient: ot m m{m @/g%

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your focal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use,

Customer Reference Number: 168ED2010

http://shoretel/cQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924... 4/13/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Y UNITED STATES
W POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 6015, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/22/2010 a1 06:33 a.m. in
SIOUX FALLS, SD, 57117. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

\ é’—' 2 i
- HM DONFL An _

Signature of Recipient:

R
b |

. 1 A
Address of Recipient: oy [ @ _} k
e ' T LM. n “‘*’7

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The custamer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service, 11 is sofely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 168ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924... 4/13/2011



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

2l

’ o SHERFFSSALE :
WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 10:00AM . -
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NG, 168 OF 2010 ED AND CVIL WRIT NO.

1683 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLLUMBIA
COUNTY, CMVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPQSED TO PUBLIC
SALE. BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HKGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT-
ROOM CR SHERIFFS OFFKCE TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17816, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND
[NTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO: i
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or Fact of fand situate in Scott Township, Columbia
County, Pennsyhvania, houndet] and desciibed as follows: )
BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly rightofway fine of State Route No. 1001,
{Shaffer Road), said rebar being at the southeasterly comer of land of Denny C. and Dar-
lene E. Beers; -
THENCE running along the westerly rightcfavay line of State Route No. 1001, South 03
degress 01 minuta 30 saconds Cast, 172.79 feet to a rebar set at the northeasterty.car-
ner of Lot Ne. 4 of the hereinafter referenced subdivision. THENCE runining along Lot No.
&, South 86 degrees 58 minutes 30 seconds West, 297.73 feet to a rebar set at the
norfhwesterly corer of Lot No. 4, seid rebar set also bemgnin ine of Lot No. 6; THENCE

| running along Lok No. 6, North O7 degrees 11 minutes 30 seconds East, 49.12 feetto a

point, THENCE continuing along the same, North 01 degree 40 mirutes 48 seconds
East, 75.75 feet to a point, THENCE continuing along the sams, North 06 degrees 53
minutes 49 seconds West, 4100 festto a rehar found at the southwesterly comer of
land of Denny C. and Darlene T Beers; R

THENCE running alorky land of Denry C.and Darlene £ Besrs, North 85 degrees 21 min-

.| utes 25 seconds East, 285.69 feat 10 the place of BEGINNING.

CONTANING 1.114 acres of land and being more fully shown as LOT No. 3 onh a suney
i i 'Proposed Subdnasion of Property of Howard E. and Betty E.
Shaffer as prepared by Ted L Oman and Associates, Inc. revised June 25, 2002. Said

1] subdivision plat was approved by the Scott Township Board of Supenvisors on July 9,

2002 and subsequertty recorded in the Recorder of Deeds Cffice for Colurmbia County,
Pennsyhvania, in Map Book 8, pages 256AC.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING t Scott Township, 8 perranant Stonm wealer easament
more particulaty described as followws:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly rightobway line of State Route No. 1001,

{Shaffer Road), said rebar set being the southeasterty comer of land of Denny C. And Dar-
lens E. Beers; THENCE running along the westerty ight-chway line of State Route No.
1001, South 03 degrees 01 minute 30 seconcs East, 20,01 feat to a point; THENGE run-
ning through Lot No. 3, South 86 degrees 21 minutes 35 seconds West, 264.32 feet to

1| & point: THENCE continuing through the same, South
| ords East 21,69 feet toa point, THENCE continuing through the sarme, South 01 degree

06 degrees 53 minutes 49 sec-

AQ mirutes 48 seconds West, 33.80 feet to 8 point; THENCE corttinuing thvough the
same, South 88 degrees 19 minutes 12 seconds East, 41.96 feet to a point THENCE
continuing thraugh the same, South 12 degrees 38 rinutes 62 seconds East, 67.51 fest
10 a point; THENCE contining through the same, North 86 degrees 58 minutes 30 sec-
ands East, 212,42 fest o a point on the wasterty rightofway line of State Route No.
1001; THENCE runining along the westerly right-ofaway line of State Route Mo. 1001,
South 03 degress 01 minute 30 seconds East, 20.00 feet to a rebar set at tha north-
easterly comex of LotNo. 4; THENCE running along Lot No. 4, South 86 degreas 58 min-
utes 30 seconds West, 207,73 feet 10 a reber 52t in line of Lot No. 8 THENCE running
along Lot No. 8, North 07 degrees 11 mintetes 30 seconds East, 4912 fest toa poirt;
THENCE continuing along Lot No. B, North 01 degree 40 minutes 48 seconds East
7575 feet o a point; THENCE continuing along the same, Narth 06 degrees b3 minutes
49 seconcls West, 41.00 feset to a rebar found at the southwesterty comer of tand of
Denny G. And Darlene E. Beers; THENCE running along land of Denry C. And Darene E.
Beers, North 85 degrees 21 minutes 35 seconds East, D85 69 feet 1o the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0404 acre easement area, {Being Easement A of the Grant
of Easement dated September 26, 20072 and recorded as Instrument No, 200211517}
FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE:
The long term maintenanca of the detertion basins, Stormn-water corveyance channels
and berms shall be the responsitility of the purchaser of the incividual iot. Scheduled
maintenance shall, at & minimm, inclzde cleaning of tha inlet screen after each storm
avent, mowﬁngmegrassaraastcastandofbemeentwoandsb(mmgsandmamw
nance and repair of sl swales and bermns. Planting of rees, shrubs, wooddy vegetation of
the placament of anyoﬂ’terobstuctiohwiminme storm watar comveyance Swales of
interior erbankment and bottom of the detention ponds, is prohibited. In the event that
the lot cwener fails to. parform maintenance +hat renders the faciiies ineffective, Scolt
- 3 Lot 4 and Lot 8, over and across the storm

dascribed hersinabave, 1 maintain

) law deposes and says that Press Lnterprise is
1pal officc and place of business at 3185
¢olumbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was

-as been published daily, continuously 1n said

e attached notice January 19, 26 and February 2.
is onc of the officers or publisher or designated
it 1n which legal advcrtisement was published;
:rc,:sted in the subject matier ol said notice and

2 foregoing statement as to time, place, and

(Notary Public)

I____a_ij.f“.'i’\i‘\‘)i\nfl.f Efx 10 1 FENNSYLVANIA
Ben Motarial Seal
2N L Asnenfelder, Notary i
; _ Y ry Public
i . Seott Twp., Cotumbla Coungy
! y Commisston Expires July 3, 2011
Member, Pennsylvania Association nf Hotaria

1
i
!
i
H
|

5

«eeeneneees | hereby certify that the advertising and
.Jor publishing the foregoing notice, and the



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
G3TO0Y 3H9-3022 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815 (370) T8-6300
FAX:(570) 389-7625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
V8.
TINA TAGGART
WRIT OF EXECUTION #168 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 3, 2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF TINA TAGGART AT 3436 SHAFFER ROAD BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF KRISTIE ROSP’ENDOWSKL

IIMOTHY T.Ct IAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TIIS 5™ DAY OF JANUARY 2011

__ /ﬁ Lot 1/ i)ét‘_x Mw*f?fr (132 e
7




Phelan Hallinan & Schmiceg, LLLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suiice 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7610

Joseph Cardillo Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1227 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
Office of the Prothonotary No.: 2010-CV-1683
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. V8, TINA M. TAGGART
No.; 2010-CV-1633 '
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant 1o Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachmeits
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

#*+*Pleasc be adyised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed,***

**Property is listed for the 02/09/2011 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold ai the direction of the plaintiff. 1t may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Salc. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
Joseph Cardillo, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 248480



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSY LVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlaintifT, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.

CIVIL DIVISION
TINA M. TAGGART :
Defendant(s) © Nu.: 20H0-CV-1683

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) §8:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (¥orm 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached herethﬂnblt “AY,

’,/ L

(”EmL L -Phelan, E];;q/id No. 322p7
5q

“pancis’S. Hallman d. No. 62695
] Danicl G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
L] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[ ] Judith 'I. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[1 Sheetal R, Shah-Jani, Esg., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
[ ] Lauren R. T'abas, Esg., Id. No. 93337
] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
| Jay B. Jones, Esqg., [d, No, 86657
{ ] Peter ). Mulcahy, Esq., Id. Ne. 61791
[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
{1 Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
"] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No, 34620
[ 1Joshua 1. Geldman, Esg., td. No, 205047
] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., [d. Ne, 206779
L] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Td. No. 309519
Attorney for Plaintill

Date: ! li nli
I

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plainfiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 248480



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

A\

Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2010-CV-1683

TINA M. TAGGART

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 248480

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attomey, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe

for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 3436 SHAFFER ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, I’A 17815-7928.

1.

Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s}:
Name Address (i address cannot be reasonably
asceriained, please so indicate)

TINA M. TAGGART 3436 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7928

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (il address cannot be reasenably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 10 be sold:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA), N.A. 701 EAST 60™ STREET NORTH, SIOUX FALLS, SD 57117
CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTAY}, N.A. 1060 ANDREW DRIVE, SUITE 170

C/O BURTON NEIL, ESQUIRE WEST CIIESTER, PA 19380

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA), N.A. PO BOX 44167

JACKSONVILLE, FL 4167

AT&T UNIVERSAL CARD PO BOX 183054
COLUMBUS, OH 43218-3054

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Namc Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lier on the property:

Name : Address (if address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (il address cannol be
reasonably ascertained. please indicale)
None,



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintill has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the salc:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF

- COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Scrvice Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureaun of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

VINCENT L. TAGGART

VINCENT L. TAGGART
C/0 RICHARD W. KNECHT, ESQUIRE

Address (if address cannet be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

3436 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7928

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17108

6" Floer, Strawberry Sq., Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3232 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 13603

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that falsc statements herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5.A. § 4504
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o0

{

i ____.—-""- ” - e
By: C_/_W/M,‘_:_,./..ﬂ——-""" /-«"‘"’.-7

AR@W - \/,-/ |
Pheliit Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227
[ Francis 8. allinan, Esq., Id. No, 82695

] Danicl G. Schmicg. Tsg., Id. No. 62203

[] Michete M. Bradford, Fsq., 1d. No. 69849
[ Yudith F. Romano. Esq:, Id. No. 38743

[ Shectal R. Shah-Fani, lisq., Id. No. 81760
[ Jenine R. Davey, Esg., Id. No. 87077

] Lauren R, Tabas, lisq., Id. No. 93337

[ Vivek Srivastavu, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ Tay B3 Joncs, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter 1. Mulcahy, Tsq., 1d. No. 61791

[ Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., 1d, No. 84439
[ faime McGuinness, Bsq., [d. No. 90134

] Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esqg., Id. Na. 94620
[ Joshua 1. Goldman, [sq.. 1d. No. 205047
(7] Courtenay ®. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[1 Andrew ¢ Bramblel, Esq., 1d. No. 208375
Eﬂﬁllisun T. Wells, Esq., 1d. No. 309519
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Tue Dec 14, 2010 10:428M

SHERIFF'S DERARTMENT
OF SCHUYLKILL COUNTY
SCHUYLEILL COUNTY COURT HOUSE
POTTSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17902
[570) 622-5570

** BAFFI1IDAVIT QF RETUERWN

DEPUTIZED FROM

COURT NUMBER
FILZD BY

TYZE QF PAPER
SEEVING NUMRBER

PLAINTIFF: WELLS FARGCO SANK

Vo5
DEFENDANT - TAGGART, TINA M
PECFLE:

PRQ FILE DATE
EXPIRATION
SHF RICEIVED
DZEP RETURNWED

(PEOPL = T O B E 3 ERYED

PAGE: 1

L

COLUMBIA COUNTY

2010-ED-168

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT.
WRIT OF EXECUTICN iN REAL =STATE
63778

1./16/20190

01/08/2011

11/30/2010

12/14/2010

i

Service for

TAGGART, TINA M

EEQ DatTs TIME
1 12/03/2010 10:51
2 1271072019 16:3
3 L3/1372310  19:56

* AEMAREKES

ADDRESS 1 ADDELTSS 2 CITY ST ZIP DEPUTY
261% LOT 2¢ HINGTOWN EA KAaN=, D
(A TTEMET 2 A ERYVICE!
SERVED TO ADDRESS I CITY 51 ZIF MILES cCosT
|HOT FOITND] 2619 MELANIE MANOR RINGTOWN ER 17367 40 20,00
NoT FOUND] 261% MELANNIE MANOE RINGTOWN PA 17967 410 20.060
TIMA M TAGGART 261% MELANIE MANOR ETNGTOWN BPA 17987 47 20.00
SERVICE MADE EY LDEPUTY KANE, O

Tota: : 69,00
Total Mileage Charge for all Services : &0.00G



Tae Dec 14, 2610 10:42aM PAGE: 2
SHERIFF 'S DEPARTMENT
OF SCHUYLEILL COUNTY
SCHUYLXILL CCUNTY CCOURT HOUSE
SQTTSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 179%01
{6700 BRI-5570

I hereby CERTIFY and RETURY that service was made by handing a TRUE and ATTHESTED COPY to

TINA M TAGGART [(DEFENDANT) ON
2819 MELANIE MANOR 1z2/13/2010
RINGTOWH PA at 19:546

EWORN and subscribed hefore me this /9% 50 ANSWERS

gnd - of - Return (¥-411-2010%



Tue Dec 14, 2010 10:4Z8M

DESCRIPTION

ADVANCE {05TS - SERVICE

R D&

R

SERVICE

ARDD ZERVICE
ATTESTING

MILEACE

SERVICE AFTER HOURS

STATE

SURCHARGE

PROTIY FERE FOR SERVICE
REFUND

*

*

SIERIFF'S DEFARTMENT
OF SCHUYLKILL COUNTY
SCHUYLKILL COUNTY COURT HOUSE
POTTEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17301
[S70] 622-5570

AFPFIDAVIT o F RETUERHN * *

cesTSs INFORMATION

PAYMEKTS CHRARGES

150.09

.39
0.00
a.00
G000
14.99
10.00
Z2.54
40.51

Advance Payment
Cost of Service
Eefund Paid

#nd - of - Return (2010-ED 148}

BALANCE

150

.00
10%.
40,

4%
51

PRGE: 3



ACCOUNT 5T
OF FICE o F TH

o F

Case Ref
Service ID:

Type

Piled By:
Address 1
Address 2

TEMEMWT
SHERTITFF

[

SCHUYY LEKTIELL COUNTY

DATE : 12/14/2010
2010-ED-168
61778
WRIT OF EXECQUITICON IN REAL ESTATE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT.
B.G. BOX 380
35 WEST MAIN STREET

City BLOOMERITRG

Advance Payment 150.00
Cost of Service 109.49
Eefund 40.51



CASE NUMBER: 2010-ED-168 SERVICE ID: &£3778 DEPUTY: KANE, D
ENTERED BY: JOHN HAYES
TYPE OF PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTICN IN REAL ESTA EXPIRATION DATE: 01/09/2011

REFUND TO: COLUMBIA CQOUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT.
DEPUTIZED FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY

PERSON TO SERVE: TINA M TAGGART 7
ADDRESS: 2619 LOT 26 RINGTOWN PA Y X

ATTEMPTS MADE:

I
PERSON SERVED
NAME : RELATICNSHIP:
A.M.
ADDRESS : on at P.M.

{ ;) NOT FOUND BECAUSE

COMMENTS :




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOHJR PHONE
[370) 189-5632 HLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 E3R0 TeabI
FAK: {STth 383-5427
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, 168ED2010
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TINA M. TAGGART

NOW, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2010, i, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHHAMBERLAIN, ITIGH
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
SCHUYLKILL COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING
MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, TINA TAGGART,
AT 2619 LOT 26, RINGTOWN, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




IN FHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK. N A, : Couit of Common Plcas
Plaintill ' :
Civil Division
V.
COLUMBIA County
TINA M. TAGGART
: No. 2010-CV-1683
Detendant : No.: 2010-ED-168

o ORDIR
AND NOW, this 7 dayof / v b, 2010 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tune i this

casc as follows: -

Principal Balance ' © $101,679.58

Interest Through February 9. 2011 _ $6,758.17
Per Diem $16.69 '

Late Charges $32.95
[.cpal fees $1.325.00
Cost of Suit and Title $595.00
Sherifl's Sale Costs ‘ : $6.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $115.00
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion . : . $0.00
Morttgagé Insurance Premium/ _ ' -$0.00
Private Mortgage Insnrance

Non Suilicient Funds Charge ‘ $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits ($370.05)
Escrow Deficit ) $1.064.67

: TOTAL ' _ ' o $111,200.32
Plus interest from I"ebruary 9, 2011 through the date of sale at six pereent per ahnum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoft quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY 111 COURT

J.

b

248480



PAY

TooT

' ORIGINAL CHECK HAS A GREEN BACKGROUND, MICRO-PRINT BOROER, A TRUE WATERMARK AND BLEED-THRL NUMBERS

mxmx__u_n OF mOIc<r_A_rr CO.

FORTY DOLLARS AND FIFTY ONE CENTS

LTI LT

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT.
P.O. BOX 3280

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

POEOS 278

031305888

No. 060527

- SAEF (FROOIT 40K

LEEDA ML DATE

60527  12/17/10 $40.51
8 L35 B St



